
 

 

Enrolment Course Structure  

Course Code: SO5 

Course Name: Bachelor of Sport, Physical and Outdoor Education 

Locations:  Berwick, Gippsland, and Mt Helen  

 

Unit Code Unit Name Unit Rules 

FIRST YEAR 

Semester 1 

EDCEL 1016 Learning and Teaching  EX: EDBED1008 and EDDDE1001 and 
EDFGC1303 

EDHPE 1000 Fundamentals of Movement, Skill Acquisition and Instruction  

EEZED 1711 
Professional Experience: Learning and Teaching (Includes 5 days 
placement) 

 

EDHPE 1004 Understanding Movement in Health and Physical Education  

OEEDU 1004 Outdoor Living and Travel Skills – Land EX: OEEDU2300 

OR   

EDBED 1011 Literacy and Numeracy (option to be taken by students planning to 
transfer to ITE program TN5.HPE) 

 

Semester 2 

EDBED 1017 
Child and Adolescent Development and Characteristics EX: EDBED1009 and EDECE1006 and 

EDFGC2021 

EDHPE 1002 Health and Lifestyle EX: HEALT1101 

EDHPE 1003 Perspectives on Health, Outdoor and Physical Education  

OEEDU1005 Outdoor Living and Travel Skills - Water EX: OEEDU2400 

OR   

Elective Elective (Students planning to transfer to ITE program TN5.HPE 
and wanting a teaching method other than Outdoor Education may 
replace OEEDU1005 with an elective at the discretion of the 
Course Co-Ordinator) 

 

SECOND YEAR 

Semester 1 

EDHPE 4000 Games Pedagogy  

EDHPE 1001 Swimming and Water Safety Education  
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OEEDU 2000 Outdoor Leadership and Experiential Learning  

OEEDU 2500 Adventure and Outdoor Recreation EX: OEEDU2200 

OR   

Minor Discipline Minor Discipline Course 2A  

Semester 2 

EDHPE 2001 Relationships, Sexuality and Communication  

EDHPE 2002 Moving the Body in Health and Physical Education  

OEEDU 2100 Journeys in Outdoor and Environmental Education PR: OEEDU1004 or OEEDU2300 

OEEDU 3300 Outdoor Experience  

OR   

Minor Discipline Minor Discipline Course 2B  

THIRD YEAR 

Semester 1 

EDHPE 4001 Human Development and Nutrition Across the Lifespan  

EDHPE 4003 Learning Through Movement in Health and Physical Education  

OEEDU2600 Coastal Education EX: OEEDU4100 

OR   

Minor Discipline Minor Discipline Course 3C  

OEEDU 3400 Practicum 1  

Semester 2 

EDHPE 3002 Health and Physical Activity in Society EX: HEALT3004 

OEEDU 3700 Learning Outside the Classroom  

OEEDU 4200 Practicum 2 PR: OEEDU3400 or equivalent 

OEEDU 4500 Education Outdoors  

OR   

Minor Discipline Minor Discipline Course 3D  

 

Code Semester Unit Code Unit Name Unit Rules 

Minor Discipline Units 

Outdoor Education 

A 1 OEEDU 2500 Adventure and Outdoor Recreation EX: OEEDU2200 

B 2 OEEDU 3300 Outdoor Experience  

C 1 OEEDU 2600 Coastal Education EX: OEEDU4100 

D 2 OEEDU 4500 Education Outdoors  
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History 

A 1 INDSL 1001 Indigenous History (1788-1967) EX: BAXDC1002 and INDOL1002 

B 2 BAHIS 1002 Introduction to Archival Research and Genealogy  

C 1 

BAHIS 2003 Empires and Evolutions 

PR: BAKIP1001 or BAXDC1002 or 
HISOC1005 or HISOC1312 or 
INDSL1001 

EX: BAHIS3003 

D 2 

BAHIS 2005 Gender, Sexuality and History 

PR: BAHIS1001 or BAKIP1001 or 
BAXDC1002 or INDSL1001 

EX: BAHIS3005 

English/Literacy 

A 1 
BATCC 1001 

From Homer to Memes: The Evolution and 
Technologies of Storytelling 

EX: FLMES1002 and LITCI1001 

B 2 
BATCC 1002 Ways of Reading and Seeing 

EX: BAFND1002 and FLMES1001 and 
LITCI1000 

C 1 

LITCI 2498 Contemporary Fiction 

PR: BATCC1001 or BATCC1002 or 
LITCI1000 or LITCI1001 

EX: ATSGC2498 and ATSGC3498 and 
LITCI3498 

D 2 

BALIT 2005 Australian Literature 

PR: BATCC1001 or BATCC1002 or 
LITCI1000 or LITCI1001 

EX: BALIT3005 and LITCI1006 and 
LITCI2202 and LITCI3202 

Math 

A 1 
MATHS 1101 

Introduction to Mathematics: Principles and 
Techniques 

EX: MATHS1000 

B 2 MATHS 1102 Linear Algebra and Applications EX: MATHS1005 

C 1 

MATHS 2003 Profit, Loss and Gambling (Intermediate level) 

PR: At least 1 introductory level maths 
unit or equivalent 

EX: MA653 or MATHS1003 or MA553 

D 2 

MATHS 2012 Graphs, Design and Networks 

PR: 1 Undergraduate mathematical 
course  

EX: MA662 

Science 

A 1 SCENV 1002 Biodiversity Conservation  

B 2 

SCENV 2101 Australian Flora 

PR: SCBIO1001 or SCENV1001 or 
SCENV1002 

EX: ENVGC2712 

C 1 

SCENV 2100 Australian Fauna 

PR: SCENV1001 or SCENV1002 or 
SCENV1502 

EX: SCENV2111 

D 2 
SCENV 2804 

Invasive Species Ecology Management and 
Challenges 

EX: SCENV2800 
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Psychology Units 

A 1 
PSYCB 1101 

Introductory Psychology A: Biological and Cognitive 
Psychology 

EX: PSYCB1001 

B 2 
PSYCB 1102 

Introductory Psychology B: Personality and Individual 
Differences 

EX: PSYCB1002 

C 1 

BEHAV 2002 Abnormal Behaviour 

PR: At least 60 points from ANY subject-
area at any level 

EX: ATSGC2820 and PSYCB3102 

D 2 PSYCB 2102 

(Replaces 
BEHAV2001) 

Lifespan Developmental Psychology 
PR: At least 60 points from any subject-
area at any level 

 

Course Requirements  

For students wishing to apply for unit credits and/or recognition of prior learning (RPL), please ensure that you do so 
prior to the commencement of this program. Please see the Federation University Australia website for further 
information regarding this process. 

 

Additional Information  

If you are unable to, or are having difficulties enrolling in My Student Centre, please contact Student Administration for 
course information and assistance.  

For course or credit enquiries, please contact Student Administration or the Course Coordinator. 

 

 

 

Course Coordinator    Student Administration 

Dr Scott Jukes  P: 1800 FED UNI (1800 333 864) 

E: s.jukes@federation.edu.au  E: www.federation.edu.au/fred 

P: +613 5327 6168      

        International Admissions 

        P: +61 3 5327 9018 

        E: internationaladmissions@federation.edu.au  

 

 

Professional Experience  

For all placement/field education enquiries, please contact the Co-operative Experiential Learning office.   

P: +61 3 5327 6782   

E: wil.education@federation.edu.au 

 

 

Glossary  
 

Co-requisite (CoR):  A unit or units that must be completed concurrently with the chosen unit  

Pre-requisite (PR):   A unit or units that must be completed prior to undertaking another unit  

http://www.federation.edu.au/fred
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Exclusion(s) (EX): A unit that is the equivalent to another unit & so excludes students from repeating an 

equivalent unit 

Introductory (Intro):   Units that are coded 1000 – 1999, introductory-level units  

Intermediate (Inter.):  Units that are coded 2000 – 2999, intermediate-level units  

Advanced (Adv.):  Units that are coded 3000 – 3999, advanced-level units  

Major/Minor:    The main subject area of study completed as part of a degree  

Semester:   Designated teaching period 

CR:   Credit Point value  
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